SEP 0 9 2002 &

original document.

Peter J. Vogel Attorney Name **RECC**

09-16-2002



102221738

ET

Docket No. 129233

ble Commissione Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Date Assignment Executed 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): A) Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd. June 28, 2002 General Electric Company B) 1 River Road C) Schenectady, NY 12345 D) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 28, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): US Patent Number 6,269,146 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. concerning document should be mailed: involved: **GE Medical Systems** Peter J. Vogel 3000 Grandview Blvd. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Waukesha, WI 53188 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6269146 09/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000096 070845 8. Deposit account number: 07-0845 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) 01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6_

129333

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd. of No. 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 542-0081, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is an assignee by an assignment from Masayoshi ONISHI, Daiji HIRAOKA and Kazunori HAYASHIDA, said assignment being recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 1999 at Reel/Frame 010219/0784, the assignee having an undivided interest in and to the invention entitled ROTATING ANODE X-RAY TUBE CAPABLE OF EFFICIENTLY DISCHARGING INTENSE HEAT and to the United States Letters Patent No. 6,269,146 B1, which issued thereon on July 31, 2001;

WHEREAS Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd., acting by its undersigned authorized representative, has reviewed the prior assignment document referred to above and certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief that Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd. presently holds an undivided interest in and to said United States Letters Patent No. 6,269,146 B1;

WHEREAS GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring undivided Fifty Percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to the said United States Letters Patent No. 6,269,146 B1 from said Assignor;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, undivided Fifty Percent (50%) right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent No. 6,269,146 B1 within the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of his successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment sale had not been made.

AND said Assignor further covenants and agrees that the Assignor will communicate to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Letters Patent No. 6,269,146 B1 and use all reasonable means to cause its employees to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to perfect its share of the title and to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention aforesaid.

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0470

The undersigned hereby grant the law firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. the
power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in
order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

	Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.
Date: June 28, 2002	Justo cozuli
	By: Yasurou SUZUKI
	Title: Senior Executive Director
NHT IECC	
WITNESS:	

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0471